PROFORMA-B

:: OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE , SEONI ::

Name of Case

Institution

Total

Disposal

CIVIL Cases

1 298 20 41 359 9 41 309

2 Misc. Appeal 164 7 0 171 0 0 171

3 Civil Suit 2784 63 0 2847 84 0 2763

4 140 6 0 146 3 2 141

5 Execution 640 12 0 652 9 0 643

6 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

7 MJC 553 27 1 581 32 2 547

8 M.A.C.T. 1190 59 4 1253 39 19 1195

Total Civil 5770 194 46 6010 177 64 5769

CRIMINAL  Cases

1 Sessions Cases 619 8 10 637 17 10 610

2 PC Act 18 2 0 20 0 0 20

3 CBI Cases 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 SC/ST Act 638 30 0 668 2 0 666

5 Dacoity 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Electricity 295 68 0 363 41 0 322

7 Any Other Spl. 315 17 4 336 20 4 312

8 201 13 3 217 3 3 211

9 69 4 1 74 6 1 67

10 14732 694 4 15430 673 3 14754

11 Summary 62 359 0 421 358 0 63

12 MJC 935 38 4 977 40 4 933

Total Criminal 17884 1233 26 19143 1160 25 17958

GRAND TOTAL 23654 1427 72 25153 1337 89 23727

Consolidated Statement Showing The Monthly Return of
Pending/Institution/Disposal of Civil & Criminal Cases of the District  SEONI  for

the Month of  :-DECEMBER 2023

S.
No.

Previous
Balance

Pending at
the end of
the Month

Actual
Institution

Received
by

Transfer

Actual
Disposal

By
Transfer

Regular Civil
Appeal

Hindu
Marriage Act

Election
Petition

Criminal
Appeal
Criminal
Revision
Regular
Criminal Cases

###
###

	PROFORMA-B-1